&

OO OO O OO PO PN O OO OOCOFOOOOCOOP®®® o ID® © 0 o

27N/

@'
PO POCOOOOOOHPEEE

s Ll g bl

.,

8

=

\V)

~ R YR Y
t’%@@%%%@%%@@@%%’g=

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Justerbart Multirack for Losa Vikter R82 - Recoil



Read all precautions and instructions in this manual before using this

equipment
N
Assembly Caution =~  ===========-=-==----------ooo—mooooo oo 3
Part List ~ -----==--------------mmmmmmm oo 4
Hardware List ~ -------------------------------mmmomo oo 4
Step 1 =--mm e 5
Step2 - 6
0] (T 0 G T 7
Step4  mTmmmTTTmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmommmsmmoommoooomee 8
Step5  mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 9
Step 6  -mmmmmmmmmmm oo 10
Step 7 m e - 11

Step 8 e 12




ASSEMBLY CAUTION

Please carefully read the following information before installation

Assembling requires at least two people
Do not tighten all screws before assembly is complete
Ensure that all accessories are complete.

Shortcut: A Lot of People Doing That Way

To enhance your installation process for both speed and convenience,
consider removing all accessories from the box, carefully opening the
packaging, and arranging everything neatly on the floor. This preparation
can streamline your setup experience.

The following tools might help you improve your installation experience

S

Adjustable wranches

Rubber hammers

Socket set

Electric Wrench

o
o

WARNING

E C:r?:jg?egzzaergéigzu Sharp objects may be o I, Heavy object. Use lifting
@ Eaution if smallchildren involved. Use precaution aids and proper lifting
or pets are present 6 and protection. techniques when moving




PARTS LIST

Barbell plate
hanging bar

A

—

6 PCS

A2

Station pole
4PCS

A3

Trademark beam
1PCS

Sliding round steel |
4PCS

A4

/

Single round pipe
1PCS

AG

2PCS

A7

Hanging rod
support frame |

1PCS

Sliding round steel |
2PCS

A9

/

J-Cup Hook
2PCS

Adjust the

i C igh
Atfezee (A1 20aan  |A13[P8™" | A14mmmiamen [ A15 | nsrame

1PCS

I

= ﬂ

A1Gsiionsore - AT crossbeam AT 8 E2heem " B 1 piaie nanging oo | B2 | Siseeoee
2PCS 2PCS 2PCS 2PCS —Jl/\
B3| i |Bafiees™

@

HARDWARE LIST

1 Bolt M24*110 2 Washer ¢24 3 Nut M24 4 Bolt M12*25 5 Washer ¢12*35
28 PCS 62 PCS 32PCS 2PCS 2PCS
Bolt M6*50 Washer ¢6 Bolt M24*120
6 2PCS 7 4 PCS 8 9 2PCS

N




STEP 1:

Station pole
2PCS

A2

A3

Trademark beam
1PCS

beeocosoe

Stainless steel
station pole
2PCS

A1 7|crosebeam

2PCS

2 Bolt M24*110
12PCS

2 Washer 924
24 PCS

12PCS

1+2+3x4

@

@@00@&@@@@@@@@@@%@@@@@@@@@@@@&@@@@@@@@@@&@

XN @

(

@
OCOOODOOOCOO OO DO OONOODOOODOOODOOOOOEPE@

FdPe oo

PSS

9

OOOBOOROOOOLOONOONOODIPFIOIOOCONOOCRORORORDNOOIINIOEFONODOO®L

SIS TIFTHo e @

SFSFFSTEFSS TS

ST TT TS TTTS

Al6

1+2+3x8

OOOCOCOOOOEOOOROOFOOCOOOOOO OO OO OOOOOOEO®

TR e TS

<

SPe e oo




STEP 2:

A 1 2 S?DJ[CJ:SSt the rocker arm

®
®
®
23 el
k§ Q o ¢
) % Q
© 9
Q Q P
© 9
Q 4
Q 9
Q 33
Q 9
© g
Q 9
% 33
Q N 9
% 3 %
9
S 2
Q )
Q 9
9 Q 17,
Q 9
9 Q 4
Q 9
9| |© &£
Q & 9
9 Q
Q 4 Q ‘3@
=) £
9|19 4
© g
Q % 13,
Q P oY 4
9 )
Q 4 o 9
Q 911 ‘9 19
o 2|8 “
5 | @ 2
!JQ Q 156}
25 e »
Q 1»9 % 1}@
9 7 o

N

DAV

@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@&7@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@

COOCEOOCOOOCOOOOOCOOIOOOD®OL ﬁ’

TR TTETTTTST TS




STEP 3:

A5

g

Single round pipe
1PCS

A6 Top pulley frame
2PCS

A18cuboam

2PCS

Bolt M24*110
8 PCS

Washer ¢24
24 PCS

Bolt M24*120
2PCS

COOCOCORLREFROCOETOOLOOEE D
-

A
S

)
7
e

9+2+3x2

COOCEPOEOPOOIOOOOOIOLOOOE ®AN

o




STEP 4:

Supporting round Counterweight CounteNNg@ht Rubber pad
A4 steel A1 5 sliding frame B 1 glgtgélangmg rod B3 ?;t(’:bser pad B4 APCS P
4PCS

Q

foooroOoOO®© /P @ e @

N
)

.E,
&9

T
=3

\GY.

COCOPCOCO O OO O DO ® OO

7

TS

'/@@@@@(9@@@(9@@@&@

<
5"_:/)

OCOOO

o

&

Y

TS

we)
~
OO0 O

=

@&

Ne TS

OCOO\CEOOOO O




STEP 5

Sliding round steel | Steel wire rope
A4 4PCS B 2 2PCS

o .')
PRDRPDDDLDL DY, 2P DL DDP PRI L2022 2Ty

Y P 00990090/ FSTI0IIIIIPIPIIFIIIIIIIOOD

Kigh, &G =

22D EXERNCENEN-EAN

L SaS =0 afwd 20




STEP G:

A7 Hanging rod A 1 4 Hanging rod Bolt M24*110 Washer 24 Nut M24
support frame | support frame Il 8 PCS 16 PCS 8PCS

1PCS 1PCS

=/
NN "\}, 4

Fhe

L ~\.¢ o
S Sy

[ N A A A Y O VN O Y

i@z@c@@@676767(929676767&@@&@@@@@@@@@@@@&@@@@@@@@@@J"
COOOOOROOOOLOOOOPEEOE O O LY

2

COOOCCOOOO®E® O
TRy TTTTTTT

&)




STEP 7:

A8 [AQ [ [ATTrE ™ [BafEET  [A13[
2PCS
e I R N A e

6+7+8x2

o)

%

NN R

(PSS SISB IS TS ED

COCOODE
ST T

S

©
@

@

Doooo oo
-

“ s

@
o/
\
S

w.

C—

A \ 088

D Nov ok h
= 00/,// )

¥e)

CEOPOOOE®O® O

SSSSPrad

£

N PO

S

OCOOEOEOROOROIOIOOOIOREIOOED O

&




STEP 8

N

hanging bar

Barbell plate
6 PCS

A1

%@h O”wo&%%%%%

o
’ SR PRRIDROPRRDDP O
YAY

Al




	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8
	页 9
	页 10
	页 11
	页 12

